weather, livestock disease, embargoes, tariffs and international economic, political and regulatory developments. Outlooks and past performance is not a reliable indicator of comparable future returns and investors may get back less than the amount
invested. This constitutes our judgment based on current market conditions and are subject to change without notice. Please see the pages titled “Definitions of indices and terms” at the back of this presentation for important information.
Illustrative purposes only and should not be relied upon in isolation for the purpose of making an investment decision. Estimates, forecasts and comparisons are as of the dates stated in the material. For more information on product profiles and
trade ideas, which discusses risks, benefits, liquidity and other matters of interest, please contact your J.P. Morgan team.

Views in a nutshell: Asset-class overview

Outlooks and past performance are no guarantee of future results. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.
Please refer to “Definition of Indices and Terms” for important information.

Sources: J.P. Morgan Wealth Management, Haver Analytics. Bloomberg Finance L.P.
NOTE: *WM Outlook figures shown are the midpoint of our view with a range of +/-10 basis points. Growth and core inflation figures represent Q4 YoY numbers.

Data as of December 31, 2023.

Equities Current Macro
S&P 500 Inflation Current 2024 2025 Real GDP Current 2024 2025
Price 4726 4650 - 4750 4800 - 4900 U.S. 3.10% 2.20% 2.10% U.S. 1.90% 1.00% 1.80%
Forward P/E 19.6x Eurozone 4.93% 2.30% 2.10% Eurozone 0.00% 0.60% 1.30%
Earnings growth China -0.50% 1.10% 1.60% China 3.00% 4.40% 4.60%
Total return* (1%) - 1% 3% - 5%
Euro Stoxx 50
Price 4525 4,500 - 4,600 4550 - 4650
Forward P/E 12.4x
Earnings growth Fed Funds Target
Total return* 1% - 3% 4% - 6% 2-year UST
TOPIX 10-year UST
Price 2326 2350 - 2400 2420 - 2480 30-year UST
Forward P/E 14.2x 2s/10s spread
Earnings growth JPM U.S. High Grade
Total return* 2% - 4% 6% - 9% JPM U.S. High Yield
MSCI Asia ex-Japan ECB deposit rate
Price 624 635 - 655 660 - 690 10y German Bunds
Forward P/E 12.4x BoE Bank Rate
Earnings growth 10-year UK Gilt
Total return* 3% - 6% 8% - 13% EUR IG
MSCI China EUR HY
Price 55 62 - 64 65 - 67 EM Sovereign Index (EMBI)
Forward P/E 9.0x EM Corporate Index (CEMBI)
Earnings growth JPM Asia IG (JACI IG)